
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3595
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
SPEED POST FACILITY
RAJO SINGH;SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to provide speed post facility in Bhagalpur, Shekupura. Lakhisarai and Jamui districts of Bihar during the year 2000-2001

(b) if so, the details thereof and

(c) the time by which the said facility is likely to be provided in these districts.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS ( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR )

a) Speed post facility under State Speed post is already available at the Distt. Headquarters of Bhagalpur Shekupura Lakhisarai and Jamui District in Bihar.

b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above
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